## SOLAR A/S

## Group Management

Københavns Fondsbørs A/S

Company News Service https://cns.omxgroup.com

4 April 2007 jhj

Page 1 of 1

Announcement	Solar A/S
No. 7 2007	Telephone No. +45 76 30 42 00.
Contact Persons:	Investor Relations Manager Jane Hamann Juel or CEO Flemming H. Tomdrup

## Share trading in Solar A/S reported 3 April 2007

In accordance with Section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, Solar is required to report share trading in Solar A/S of supervisory board members, CEOs and connected persons on a daily basis. The information in the statement below is based on reports made by the persons mentioned to Solar.

Name:	Remy Cramer
Reason:	Supervisory board member
Securities ID:	DK0010274844 Solar B
Transaction type:	Purchase of shares
Transaction place:	OMX Copenhagen Stock Exchange
Transaction date:	3 April 2007
Transaction volume:	700 shares
Market price in DKK:	DKK 505,120

Yours faithfully

Solar A/S

Jane Hamann Juel

Information about



http://www.solar.eu

Office: Haderslevvej 25, PO Box 801, DK-6000 Kolding. Tel. +45 76 30 42 00. Fax +45 75 52 26 84. E-mail: dir@solar.dk. CVR No. 15908416